LRBb0296
6/4/2013 11:50:30 AM

Page 1
2013 DRAFTING REQUEST
Assembly Amendment (AA-AB40)
Received: 6/3/2013 Received By: jkuesel
Wanted: Today Same as LRB:
For: Legislative Fiscal Bureau 6-3013 By/Representing: Runde (DL)
May Contact: Drafter: jkuesel
Subject: State Govt - state bldg proj Addl. Drafters:  emueller
Extra Copies:
Submit via email: YES
Requester's email: Legislative Fiscal Bureau
Carbon copy (CC) to:
Pre Topic:
LFB:......Runde (DL) -
Topic:
UW-Whitewater residence hall projects renamed
Instructions:
Per Motion #5335 attached.
Drafting History;
Vers. Drafted Reviewed  Typed Proofed Submitted Jacketed Required
1? jkuesel wjackson
6/3/2013 6/4/2013 o
/1 jfrantze mbarman
6/4/2013 6/4/2013
FE Sent For:

<END>



LRBb0296

6/3/2013 8:02:51 PM

2013 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-AB40)

Received: 6/3/2013 Received By: jkuesel
Wanted: Today Same as LRB:

For: Legislative Fiscal Bureau 6-3013 By/Representing: Runde (DL)
May Contact: Drafter: jkuesel

Subject: State Govt - state bldg proj : Addl. Drafters:  emueller

Extra Copies:

Submit via email: YES
Requester's email: Legislative Fiscal Bureau
Carbon copy (CC) to:

Page 1

Pre Topic:

LFB.......Runde (DL) -

Topic:

UW-Whitewater residence hall projects renamed

Instructions:

Per Motion #535 attached.

Drafting History:

Vers. Drafted Reviewed Typed Proofed Submitted Jacketed

Required

. /r}/’” Jl§ue§el; fj} @xftémgéﬁr 1wy %ﬁ

FE Sent For:

<END>



Senator Grothman
Senator Shilling

BUILDING PROGRAM

UW Whitewater Dormitory Facilities

Motion:

Move to amend the enumeration of the Bigelow and Benson Halls renovation projects on
UW Whitewater campus under the 2011-13 state building program to rename the enumeration as a
west campus residence hall upgrade project.

Note:

This motion would replace the UW Whitewater Bigelow and Benson Halls renovation project
enumeration and funding, which was included in the 2011-13 state building program, with a west
campus residence hall upgrade project. The west campus residence hall would be funded with the
$12,233,000 in program revenue supported borrowing that was previously authorized under the
2011-13 Building Program.

Motion #535



=

CDO'I»-POJ

State of Wisconsin % .

2013 - 2014 LEGISLATURE ”
. LRBb0296(?

//:Z ¥ ((7 /L/ ) JTK&E\;L’}V%[ "

. ﬁ@}

LFB......Runde (DL) - UW-Whitewater residence hall projects renamed

FoOR 2013-2015 BUDGET — NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION
ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT ,

TO ASSEMBLY BILL 40

4]
g

At the locations/indicated, amend the bill as follows:
/
V1. Page 100@, line 14: after that line insert:

“SECTION 2363@. . 2011 Wisconsin Act 32, section 9106 (1) (i) 3. is amended to

read: \é? -
] .
[2011 Wisconsin Act 3 ;sectlon 9106 (1) (1))(_/
J‘W\ B oz
/ ¢ (END)
IS /
e



o
o

2011-2012 BIENNIAL SESSION -/ Act 32, § 9106

:1 (‘ e

@"pf@j@@tﬁll‘fundingwsourc:es~»$~5~2, 240,000 -
- YWhiteswater Larlson Hall-renowaiiog
{y é” } 3. Projects financed by program revenue Supported borrowing:
La Crosse - patkin g ramp 7,131,000
(Total project all funding sources $12,131 .000) :
Madison — Badger Athlgtic Perf‘orn;ance Center . ) 49,200,000
- (Total project all funding sowrces $76,800,000)
: -— west campus/hospital parking ramp addition - 24,753,000
(Total project all [unding sources $26,25 3,000) ‘
~— Carson Gully Commons renovation ‘ 5,000,000
(Total project all [unding sources $10.049,000) ‘ :
— utlllty Improvements . 3,124,000
Oshkosh — Lincoln School remodeling 4,476,000
Platteville — residence hall upgrades ’ 12,179,000
River Falls — Health and Human Performance bullding : 10,264,000
(Total project all funding sources $83,51 2,000) o ,
Stevens Polut — North Debot Residence Hall renovatlon v 11,720,000
Sloul — Fleming Residence Hall renovation 5,599,000
Superior — Ross and Hawkes halls renovation \ 15,276,000
Whitewater — Bigetow-nnd-Benson Herttsreneyvation /( F 12,223,000

e U
—— Krumlin Dining Hall renovation e & "’/ 'f“ 4,627,000 \aﬁ{f Qw;
f"«i‘i'f’z’qjéft‘s”ﬁ'zzanced by B—— - ’

authority: .
Milwaukee — School of Public Health e ‘ 12,250,000
¢ 9. Projects financed b 2y program revenue:;

La Crosse — parldng ramp e 5,000,000
(Total project all funding sources §1 2,131,000

— slorage faclily %/f 1,092,000
P

Madison — Carson Gulléy Commons renavation = 5,046,000

{Total project all funding sources $10,049,000) L '
“_ Elizabeth Waters Hall renovation ‘ ; 7,100,000
) — west campus/hospital parking ramp additia . 500,000
(Total project all funding sources $28,253 ,000)
8. Projects financed by gifts, grants, and other recelpls
" Extenston — Upham Waods Qutdoor Learning Génter — shower , ' .
facility i 971,000
: Madison — Alumni Plaza 8,000,000
- Badger Aﬂﬂetig Petformance Center : 27,600,000
(Total project all funding sources $Zﬂ:8/00,000) :
’ — Birge Hall greeuhouse addition 2,967,000 ,
— library storage [acility 1,500,000,/
—Sthool of Nursing » : 17,413, {
(Total project all f unding sources $52,240,000) , '
g Untversity Ridge Golf Course — all seasons prac- y
tice factlity -~ 2,500,000
River Falls — Health and [ luman Performance building T 2,056,000
(Total project all funding sources $63,51 2,000 , '
Whitewater — Young Audltorlum additian - 940,000
1. Projects financed by building trust funds: //
701,000

/

River Falls — Health and Human Performance building

‘(\"F@g‘::fall funding sources $63,512,000)——.____ .

8. AGEEy tOtals e




10

11

State of Wisconsin %

2013 - 2014 LEGISLATURE
LRBb0296/1

JTK&EVM:wlj:wj

......Runde (DL) - UW-Whitewater residence hall projects renamed
FoR 20132015 BUDGET — NOoT READY FOR INTRODUCTION
ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT,

TO ASSEMBLY BILL 40

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

1. Page 1009, line 14: after that line insert:
“SECTION 2363p. 2011 Wisconsin Act 32, section 9106 (1) (i) 3. is amended to
read:
[2011 Wisconsin Act 32] Section 9106 (1)
(1) 3. Projects financed by program revenue supported

borrowing:

La Crosse — parking ramp 7,131,000
(Total project all funding sources $12,131,000)

Madison — Badger Athletic Performance Center 49,200,000

(Total project all funding sources $76,800,000)



10

11

12
13

14

15

16
17

18

19

20

2013 — 2014 Legislature -2 -

— west campus/hospital parking ramp

addition
(Total project all funding sources $26,253,000)
— Carson Gully Commons renovation
(Total project all funding sources $10,049,000)
— utility improvements
Oshkosh — Lincoln School remodeling
Platteville — residence hall upgrades
River Falls —— Health and Human Performance
building
(Total project all funding sources $63,512,000)

Stevens Point — North Debot Residence Hall

renovation
Stout — Fleming Residence Hall renovation
Superior — Ross and Hawkes halls renovation
Whitewater — Bigelow-and Benson halls
renovation west campus residence hall upgrade
project
— Drumlin Dining Hall renovation

(END)

LRBb0296/1
JTR&EVM:wlj:wj

25,753,000

5,000,000

3,124,000
4,476,000

12,179,000

10,264,000

11,720,000
6,599,000

15,276,000

12,223,000

4,6217,000”.



